## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 2771

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2771.

Amend House Bill No. 2771 as engrossed, H3/25/03:

Page 2, delete lines 16 through 21 and substitute the following: "(B) The Director of the Department of Education, the Director of the Department of Higher Education, the President of the Arkansas Science and Technology Authority, the president of the school's parent association, and the president of the school's student government shall serve as the five (5) ex officio, nonvoting members of the board. The following shall serve as the six (6) ex officio, nonvoting members of the board: (i) The Director of the Department of Education, or the director's designee; (ii) The Director of the Department of Higher Education, or the director's designee; (iii) The President of the Arkansas Science and Technology Authority, or the president's designee; (iv) The Director of the Department of Arkansas Heritage, or the director's designee; (v) The president of the school's parent association, or the president's designee; and (vi) The president of the school's student government, or the president's designee."

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "Sciences, hereinafter" and substitute: "Sciences, <u>and the Arts</u>, hereinafter"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "Sciences <u>but</u>" and substitute "Sciences<u>, and the Arts</u>, <u>but</u>"

AND



Page 3, lines 29 and 30, delete "<u>Sciences becomes</u>" and substitute "<u>Sciences</u>, and the Arts, becomes"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "<u>Sciences shall</u>" and substitute "<u>Sciences, and the</u> <u>Arts, shall</u>"

Chief Clerk